teheeys

BID SUMMARY
(MUST PRECEDE ALL BID DOCUMENTS)

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 1829, Lake City, FL. 32056 * 871 NW Guerdon Street, Lake City, FL. 32056 386.752.7585

BIDDER NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECTS:

The project will consist of widening and resurfacing existing lanes on CR 347 (NW 30th Ave) from SR 500 south
approximately 1.76 miles. Includes excavation, base reclamation, earthwork, asphalt paving, minor drainage,
updated signs, and pavement markings and grassing all disturbed areas.

DATE & TIME BID DUE IN DEMANDSTAR: November 20, 2023, 2:00 P.M.

DATE & TIME OF E-BID OPENING: November 20, 2023, 2:00 P.M.

PLACE OF BID OPENING: LEVY COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
310 SCHOOL STREET

BRONSON, FLORIDA 32621

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES; _ $1,880,081.77

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT IN WORDS: ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND EIGHTY-ONE AND 77/100 DOLLARS

" 1\ BIDDER COMPANY NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

R . '?. Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

. A

: @ . SIGN RE bF AUTHORIZED COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE

gl AUTHQRIZED COMPANY REPR ATIVE (PRINT OR TYPE)

""“‘-E.“'I'o‘ny Williams Jr., Vice President

DATE COMPLETED: _ 11-20-2023

IMPORTANT:
THIS BID SUMMARY MUST BE COMPLETED AND MUST PRECEDE ALL BIDDER PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS

*ALTERNATE BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED ON NEXT PAGE WHEN APPLICABLE

4 —ITB_2024_008 CR 347 WIDENING & RESURFACING



BID FORM
The undersigned, as bidder, hereby declares that they have examined the contract documents and informed
themselves fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the work to be done; has examined the specifications for
the work and other contract documents relative thereto; and satisfied themselves relative to the work to be
performed.

The bidder agrees, if this bid is accepted, to contract with the Levy County Board of County Commissioners to
furnish everything necessary to complete the work covered by this bid and other contract documents for the Levy
County Board of County Commissioners. The Contractor assumes full responsibility for all quantities used in their
bid. The contractor shall coordinate their construction with all proposed utilities on the site.

ADDENDUM

NUMBER DATE SENT

One (1) 11-13-2023

BID TOTAL FOR CR 347 RESURFACING

$1,880,081.77

ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND EIGHTY-ONE AND 77/100 DOLLARS

5—1TB_2024_008 CR 347 WIDENING & RESURFACING



CR 347 (Widening and Resurfacing - Base Reclamation)
Length (Miles): 1.76 Sta 217+40 to Sta 309+80

NFPS Project No.: L200709LCB

1011 | MOBILIZATION
209,937.02| 209,937.02
1021 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS
_ 144,277.79| 144,277.79
10413 SEDIMENT BARRIER 1,399 LF
_ 4.40 6,155.60
11011 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 5.00 AC
| | 6,209.38 | 31,046.90
11071 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE 6 EA
521.02 3,126.12
12022 BORROW EXCAVATION 11,305 Cy
|19.70 222,708.50
12071 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 1,085 Ccy
_ _ 21.74 23,587.90
1604 TYPE B STABILIZATION 6,186 SY
| _ 2.68 16,578.48
2101 REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE 23,716 SY
_ 4.06 96,286.96
2102 LIMEROCK, NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE 4,032 Ccy
_ |47.78 192,648.96
285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 3 SY
1736.04 2,208.12
285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 5156 SY
_ | 16.02 82,599.12
285709 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 09 205 SY
| 91.23 18,702.15
2861 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION 181 SY
_ 58.02 10,501.62
334113 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFICC 1,872 TN
_ 156.42  |292,818.24
337783 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFICC, FC-12.5, PG 1,964 TN
76-22
1168.37 330,678.68
430174 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" SD 484 LF
118
198.57 47,707.88
430175 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24" S/CD 50 LF
124
| 138.67  |6,933.50
430982 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD 2 EA
129
_ 11,615.78 | 3,231.56
430984 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD 32 EA
125
1,443.86 | 46,203.52
546711 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT 4 EA
3,623.15 [14,492.60
57011 PERFORMANCE TURF 25,758 SY
0.36 9,272.88

6 —ITB_2024_008 CR 347 WIDENING & RESURFACING



57012 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

700 111 | SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

700 160 | SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

705111 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE, TUBULAR

706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

71090 ' PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS FINAL SURFACE

711 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,
16101 6"

711 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
16201 6"

711 . THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKiP, 6"

16231

GRAND TOTAL

7,551

238

3.544

0.387

1.581

SY

AS

AS

EA

EA

LS

Ml

M

Ml

2.42

603.86

120.77

120.77

6.34

10,265.58

7,829.22

7,696.30

2,136.31

18,273.42

3,623.16

362.31

241.54

1,508.92

10,265.58

27,746.76

2,978.47

3,377.51

$ 1,880,081.77

ALL ITEMS MAY BE INCREASED, DECREASED, OR OMITTED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO BOTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST FDOT
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND THE LATEST FDOT DESIGN
STANDARDS.

ALL INCIDENTAL WORK INCLUDED IN THESE ITEMS

ALL UNIT PRICE AND TOTAL SPACES MUST BE FILLED IN TO CORRELATE WITH EACH ITEM

Note: Contractors shall be in compliance with chapter 489, Florida statutes, and licensure requirements.

Florida construction industries licensing board certification:

E. Tony Williams Jr.

CGC 060909

(Name of holder)

(Certificate no.)

In witness whereof, the bidder has hereunto set their signature and affixed their seal this 20th day

November ,2023.
(seal)
By: E. Tony Williams Jr.

Title:

Vice President

Type or print name of firm: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

Address: P-O. Box 1829, Lake City, FL. 32056 * 871 NW Guerdon Street, Lake City, FL. 32056

Contact person:

E. Tony Williams Jr. Telephone No.:

386.752.7585 Ext. 224

Fax No.: 386.755.9132

7 —I1TB_2024_008 CR 347 WIDENING & RESURFACING




BID SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Bid Summary Page

Bid Form

Public Entity Crime Statement

Failure to Perform Questionnaire

References

Copies of Applicable Business & Professional Licenses
Proof of Insurance

E-Verify Form

Non-Collusion Affidavit

Any other documents in accordance with specifications

Submission online at www.DemandStar.com

END OF BID FORM

8 —ITB_2024_008 CR 347 WIDENING & RESURFACING



Failure to Perform Questionnaire

Name of Company: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

1. Has the company been involved in any litigation within the last (5) five years for failure

to perform?
Yes: No: X

If yes, explain:

2. Has a bond company or other insurance been utilized to complete a project for the
company within the last (5) five years?
Yes: No: X
If yes, explain:

16 —1TB_2024_008 CR 347



PUBLIC ENTITY CRIME STATEMENT
SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY
CRIMES
THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER
OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1. This sworn statement is submitted to Levy County Board of County Commissioners

(Print name of public entity)
by E. Tony Williams Jr., Vice President

(Print individual’s name and title)

for Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

{print name of entity submitting sworn statement)

Wh R e RS e P.O. Box 1829, Lake City, FL. 32056 * 871 NW Guerdon Street, Lake City, FL. 32056

And (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is __29-2871935
(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn
statement: )

2. lunderstand that a “public entity crime” as defined in paragraph 287.133 (1)(g), Elorida
Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly
related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political
subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or
contract of goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political
subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft,
bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.

3. lunderstand that “convicted” or “conviction” as defined in Paragraph 287.133 (a) (b), FElorida
Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an
adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by
indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry
of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

4. |understand that an “affiliate” as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
1) A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
2) An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of

the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term “affiliate”
includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees,
members, and agents who are active in management of an affiliate. The ownership by
one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling
of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm’s
length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person.
A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been
convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be
considered an affiliate.

5. lunderstand that a “person” as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes, means
any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with

17 —-1TB_2024_008 CR 347



the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts
for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or
applies to transact business with a public entity. The term “person” includes those officers,
directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active
in management of an entity.

6. Based on information and belief, the statement which | have marked below is true in relation
to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Indicate which statement applies.)

X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any of its officers, directors, executives,

partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the
entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime
subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives,
partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the
entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime
subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives,
partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the
entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime
subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer
of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing
Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn
statement on the convicted vendor list. (Attach a copy of the final order.)

[ UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC
ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS
~FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. | ALSO
- UNDERSTAND THAT | AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A
'ngQN;ngACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUES
F;OR AIEGORY TWQ CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.

ure) E. Tony Willi ., Vice President
..+ Sworn to and subscribed before me this_20th _day of November, 2023

Personally known _ XXX

OR Produced identification Notary Public — State of __ Florida

My commission expires ___June 7th 2026

k/jé‘“fifx

(Printed, typed or stamped ~ (Amanda Adams)
Form PUR 7068 (Rev. 06/18/92) commissioned name of notary public)
PUBLIC.ENT

(Type of identification)

AMANDA ADAMS
:f' Notary Public - State of Flarida

] Commission # HH 271353
My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2026
Bonded through Nationai Natary Assn,

18 —ITB_2024 008 CR 347



E-Verify Form

Please Reply to: Amanda Adams

Company/Entity: _Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

Project Description: CR 347 WIDENING AND RESURFACING (NW 30TH AVE) FROM NORTH OF GROVE RD TO SR 500

The Company acknowledges and agrees to utilize the U. S. Department of Homeland Security’s E-verify
system in accordance with the terms governing use of the system, for the purpose of confirming the
employment eligibility of all employees, subcontractors or persons utilized by the Company while
undertaking work within Levy County.

7 o A &i’
.::) Vi €0 - E. ToWilliams Jr., Vice Pre@nt
. 'Company Representative. Title

Date

Please complete and submit this form with all your bid documents.

19—1TB_2024_008 CR 347



‘a1

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
|, E.Tony Williams Jr, Vice President of the County of

Columbia

According to law on my oath, and under penalty of perjury, depose and say that:

1. 1am E. Tony Williams Jr. of the firm

of _Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. providing that | executed the said bid
with full authority to do so.

2. This response has been arrived at independently without collusion, consultation,
communication or agreement for the purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter
relating to qualifications or responses of any other responder to induce any other person,

partnership or corporation to submit, or not to submit, a response for the purpose of
restricting competition;

IR
s d

) 33. The statements contained in this affidavit are true and correct, and made with full
, .+ knowledge that Levy County relies upon the truth of the statements contained in this
> J : i affidavit in awarding contracts for any services resulting from this ITB for said project.
i B
S 0{)"' E. Tony\Jilliams Jr., Vice Presiderk)
~ .. “(Signature of Proposer Representative) 11-20-2023 (Date)

State of Florida

County of Columbia

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of ] physical presence or 1 online

notarization, this _20th _ day of _ November ,20 23 , by

E. Tony Williams Ir. (name), as __Vice President (title)
for Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. (name of bidder) Personally known
OR Producedyﬁti ication [ (type of identification).

(Signature) Notary Public (SEAL)

Amanda Adams

(Printed, typed or stamped commissioned name of notary public)

ot iy AMANDA ADAMS
f{%& i Notary Public - State of Florida
RIS Commission # HH 273353

= ZFRe= My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2026
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

My Commission expires _June 7" 2026

20-1TB_2024_008 CR 347



REFERENCES

Columbia County Board of County Commissioners

1. Company name

Address P-O- Box 1528, Lake City, FL 32056

Contact Name Mr- Krauss- County Manager

Contact Phone or e-mail _386-755-4100

Short description of project CR 242 West

Milling and resurfacing, highway signing, pavement markings, performance turf, etc.

2. Company name _Dixie County Board of County Commissioners

Address P.O. Drawer 2600, Cross City, FL. 32628

Contact Name Duane Cannon- County Manager

Contact Phone or e-mail _352-498-1206

Short description of project CR 351A from CR 251 North to CR 351 South.

Clearing & Grubbing, Base work, paving, drainage improvements, turnout construction, guardrail, signing, grassing and Pavement Markings.

3. Company name Hamilton County Board of County Commissioners

Address 207 NE First St. Jasper, FL. 32052

Contact Name Louie Goodin

Contact Phone or e-mail _ 386-798-6639

Short description of project SR 55th Drive and US 129 Modifications

Reconstruct SW 55th DR. & 107th Ave; Construction approx 1400' of additional tum lames on US 129 with paved Shoulders, clearing and grubbing, basework, earthwork,
“milling, paving, signs, pavement markings and grassing.




"JUSWINJOP S|y} 3sn 03 335UIIN| 33 UeY] JSYJO SUOAUE J0J [NJME|UN S 3| "9SUSII| JNOA SI SIYL
|
"wioy Aue uj Juswndop siyj Jajje Jou oq

WOD'3SUTepLIO|JAA JE DUIjUO SBSUI| AJLIDA SAem|Y

vzoz ‘1€ ._.mD_UD< ‘31Vd NOILWYIdX3

e 1I1|\_....

mm.Sbﬁm 3&@& .@m _m_mt_%um@,mzo_gow_n_

|iy\_\.h,r

IHL ¥3aNN n_m__u__Emw mm zmmm_.__.m,mhua@m\z@u TVHINIO 3HL

i 8 ) | v

QyvOd ONISNIINTAYLSNANTNOILINYLSNOD
NOILYINDIY ._<zo_mm_u_o~_n_ aNV SSANISNg 40 hZus_EEma

l varo1d u_O ETRALS
18P

AJEID1I3G ‘UYJLID) “G SlUESIN JOUIDAOY) 'sijuega(] uoy




Local Business Tax Renewal

Account Number
1031

Business Address

New Business Date
7/26/1989

Local Business Tax Year
2023

Mailing Address

ANDERSCON CCOZUTMBIZ O ZKC

Gids ads wvw o

£71 NW GUERTON ST
_&¥F CITY FL 32053

Onits 145

Occupation
BUSINESS TRX RECEIPT

Date Paid
7/106/2023

Receipt
1507662.0002

PG BOX 18Z2%
—=2¥FE CITY FL 3240%5¢

Status AZTIVE ACCCUKT

Local Busi=zness
Tax Fee

hr2d

30.00

Amount Paid
$30.00



DATE (M M/DD/YYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LiaBILITY INSURANCE ponedl

ATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS upon THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
DOES NoT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NoOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
VE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIF ICATE HOLDER,
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or pe endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement, A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in jieu of such endorsemenl{s}.
PRODUCER ﬁfﬂ?cr Robyn Byrd

?se?éawsﬁiksiiﬁﬁgféﬁ PR é’iﬁf Ext); 404-800-2551 | (A& Noy: 404-809-2531

Suite 100 ADDRESS: Ibyrd@pentanisk.com

Atlanta GA 30339 INSURER(S) A#FORDING COVERAGE oy
INSURER A ; Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company 23035

f
!
INSURER B : RSU| Indemnity Company | 22314

INSURED J\n‘lDECOLJJE
Anderson Columbig Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 1829

Lake City FL 32056

INSURER ¢ : Safety National Casualty Corporalion 15105
INSURER D , Indemnity Nat onal Insurance Company 18468
INSURER E : Endurance Ameriqgn_S_pgciall_y Insurance Company L 41718
INSURER f :

COVERAGES REVISION N UMBER:

ELOW HAVE BEEN IS5UED To THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FoR THE POLICY PERIOD

UIREMENT, TERM OR COMDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT wiTj4 RESPECT To WHICH THis

OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED gy THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS suBJeCT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY RAlp CLAIMS.

R TYPE OF INSURANCE .!ADL;:SUB"; POLICY NUMBER T [ MMBON YY)
A X  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY r Y | v T82=651-?39907~TO3 i EACH OCCURRENCE $2,000,000
T evmsamoe [X ] occun | | Ko N N
[ ] ‘ ,I ' | MED EXP (Any one parson) | $ 10,000
L | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY . $2.000.000
| GENL AGGREGATE LiMiT APPLIES PER: 'I ( .. GENERAL AGGREGATE . $4,000,000
| PoLicy | X |55 | Xﬁ] Loc } ] ’ PRODUCTS - comprop age I's 4,000,000

| | :
[ |omher: | ’ $
A | AUTOMOBILE LiagiLiTy [ Y]y | AS2-651-289907-083 ) 51112023 | 5712024 (EaINED SINGLE TN [ $2,000,000

{

|

X | ANY aUTO [ BODILY INJURY (Por person) | 3

X | owNED | scHEDULED = s e

AUTOSONLY | | a5ED f | SoDuLY INJURY (Per acciden) |

HIRED X | NOM-OWNED | | PROPEBT\' DAMAGE Is

[AUTOs ONLY | X | AUTOS ONLY | | } L {Por accidant)

| | | ' s
8 | UMBRELLALIAB | X | occur viv] NHA102118 | 52023 | 5/112024 | EACH OCCURRENCE I's 10,000,000
2 i | f r [ X80001222 23 ||| 5/1/2023 I 5/1/2024  }=EETEE ,f = ==
B | X | Excess tiag || ctamsaaaps f EXC20000098107 | 5172023 57112024 | AGGREGATE §10.000.000

[ ! BEDy J | RETENTION § r s

1 PER [ Jors
47112023 f “i204 X [BRR | &3
| ELEACH AccipenT 151 :000.000

| £ L. DISEASE - £ EMPLOYEE| 51,000,000

MIT | $1.000.000

=
J
I
|

C |WORKERS CompENsATION
|AND EMPLOYERS: UABILITY YN
AR ROPRIETORIPARTNEREXECUTIVE (Y o

OFFICERMEMBEREXCLUDE g l [
(Mandatery in NH) f |

If yos. describe under ‘
LDESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS baigu [ 1 |
\‘I ¢
|'

SP 4066411

’NIA

| EL DISEASE . POLICY Lt

|

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY oF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE wiLL gg DELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PoLICY PROVISIONS,

Evidence of Insurance

AUTHORIZED REPRES ENTATIVE

A’MJE P S g

RPORATION. Afi rights reserved.

ACORD 25 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Document A310 ™ - 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AJA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR: SURETY:

(Name, legal status and address) (Name, legal status and principal place of business)
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America /
Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. One Tower Square /1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400

This document has important

871 NW Guerdon St. Hartford / Omaha, CT/NE 06183/68102-1944  jaga) consequences. Consultation
Lake City, FL 32056 Mailing Address for Notices with an aftorney is encouraged

! Same as above with respect to its completion or
OWNER: modification.
{Nae, legal status and address) Any singular reference to

o Contractor, Surety, Owner or
Levy County Board of County Commissioners other party shall be considered

P.O. Box 310 plural where applicable.
Bronson, FL 32621

BOND AMOUNT: 5% Five Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:
(Name, location or address. and Project mumber, if any)

CR 347 WIDENING AND RESURFACING (NW 30TH AVE) FROM NORTH OF GROVE RD TO SR 50; LEVY
CO., ITB 2024 008

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount sct forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind
themsclves, their heirs, exccutors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this
Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specificd in the bid documents, or within such time period
as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with
the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may e specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in
the jurisdiction of the 'rojoct and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt
payment of labor and material fumished in the prosecution thereot’ or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of
this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another
parly to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and elect, The
Surety hereby waives any nolice of an agreement between the Qwner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the
bid. Waiver ol notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond (he time for
acceptance of bids specilied in the bid documents, and the Owaer and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond
SNty (60) days.

If this Bond is isstied in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be
Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been lumished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location ol the Project, any provision in

this Bond conllicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming tosuch 07

statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein, When so fumished, the intent is that this Bond shall be constried
as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond, %

Signedand sealed this ~ 20th  day of November, 2023.
)
/

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. = )
_ @ (Principal, (Seal) CJ), oy
i — 07y 4
{Witness) Rt
“ {ﬂﬂr& 3@5!1-—6 By k" v /M‘:J Y
e E. TOw) Williams Jr. ent

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America / Berkshire Hathaway Specialty
Insurance Company

Surety) Seal)

(Wimessy Ay Scot
By: e —
(Tide) Kevin R. Wojtowicz, Attorney-in-Fact

S-0054/AS 8/10



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

F N
TRAVELERS.I St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein
collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint KEVIN R WOJTOWICZ of
ST PETERSBURG , Florida , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and
acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of
the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or
guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April,
2021.

%‘vmﬁ
State of Connecticut M

City of Hartford ss. Robert L. Raney=Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior
Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

Lns Pl

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

~ Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of
the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority
may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings
obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may
remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or
any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided
that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance,
or canditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive
Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the
Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary;
or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her
certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President,
any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to
any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-
Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of
Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed
and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
understanding to which it is attached.

|, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a
true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 20th  day of November | 2023

Yoo & flito

¢ Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.
Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.



Berkshire Hathaway
Specialty Insurance

Power Of Attorney
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY / NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Know all men by these presents, that BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska and having an office at One Lincoln Street, 23rd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts

02111, NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska and having an
office at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131 and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation existing
under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut and having an office at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902
(hereinafter collectively the “Companies”}, pursuant to and by the authority granted as set forth herein, do hereby name, constitute

and appoint: Kevin R. Wojtowicz, 1000 Central Avenue, Suite 200 of the city of St. Petersburg, State of Flarida, their true and lawful
attorney(s)-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge, and deliver, for and on their behalf as surety and as their act and deed, any

and all undertakings, bonds, or other such writings obligatory in the nature thereof, in pursuance of these presents, the execution of
which shall be as binding upon the Companies as if it has been duly signed and executed by their regularly elected officers in their own
proper persons. This authority for the Attorney-in-Fact shall be limited to the execution of the attached bond(s) or other such writings
obligatory in the nature thereof.

In witness whereof, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer of the Companies, and the corporate seals

of the Companies have been affixed hereto this date of August 24, 2023. This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to

and by authority of the Bylaws, Resolutions of the Board of Directors, and other Authorizations of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, which are in full
force and effect, each reading as appears on the back page of this Power of Attorney, respectively. The following seals of the Companies
and signatures by an authorized officer of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or digital format, which shall be deemed the
equivalent of and constitute the written signature of such officer of the Companies and original seals of the Companies for all
purposes regarding this Power of Attorney, including satisfaction of any signature and seal requirements on any and all undertakings,
bonds, or other such writings obligatory in the nature thereof, to which this Power of Attorney applies.

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY,
INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY,

By: By:

36720

David Fields, Executive Vice President David Fields, Vice President

NOTARY

State of Massachusetts, County of Suffolk, ss:

On this 24th day of August, 2023, before me appeared David Fields, Executive Vice President of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY and Vice President of NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY,
who being duly sworn, says that his capacity is as designated above for such Companies; that he knows the corporate seals of the
Companies; that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are such corporate seals; that they were affixed by order of the board of
directors or other governing body of said Companies pursuant to its Bylaws, Resolutions and other Authorizations, and that he signed
said instrument in that capacity of said Companies.

[Notary Seal]

r

P -
e =

LS

JOHN ¢, SKINNER Notary Publi

)Nﬂf&?l’ubh Commonwaslth of Massachysstts e
My Commission Expires January 22, 2027

I, Ralph Tortorella, the undersigned, Officer of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL INDEMNITY
COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked. IN TESTIMONY
WHEREOF, see hereunto affixed the seals of said Companies this November 20, 2023.

y. One Lincoln Street, 23" Floor

ialty Insurance C

2

Y

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney please contact us at: BHSI Surety Department, Berkshire H

Boston, MA 02111 | (770) 625-2516 or by email at Jennifer.

8
i
-l
<
%
Q
2]
S
)
&
£
Q
E
M
Qo
P
&
2
[}
a,
]
&

Lom, via fax to (617) 507-8259, or via mail.

To notify us of a claim please contact us on our 24-hour toll free number at [855) 453-9675, via email at claimsnotice@®bhs

Ralph Tortorella, Officer

BHSIC, NICO & NLF POA (2023)

e e,



